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    We had a great turnout as 50 shooters 
arrived for the match. Some new props 
and targets were introduced and everyone 
seemed to enjoy them. The peg leg train 
robber target was a hit (literally) and was 
produced by the Sisko Kids, Mike and 
Ron. They promise they will try to shoot 
with us soon. The swinging target on Stage 5 	
offered a shortcut approach, but not too 
many gunslingers took it. The activator
shotgun target looked too far away for most.

EX-TRAIN EMPLOYEE TERRORIZES RAILROAD AS  
TRAIN ROBBERIES HAVE DRAMATIC INCREASE  

MANAGEMENT OFFERS $10,000 REWARD FOR CAPTURE, DEAD OR ALIVE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
 We had 6 new gunslingers this month. 
Victoria Barkley,  Buffalo Bob,  
Badshot, C.W. Doc Shores, Rambo 
Rob and Bat Masterson shot their 
first match at Matamoras. Come back!

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had 3 clean shooters this match. 	
Congratulations to: Mighty Quinn, 
Stormy Roads and JW. Pretty good 
shootin’ pards. James Samuel Pike had 
a “Dang It!” 

TOP SHOOTER
James Samuel Pike  
was our Top Gun for 
the May match.    
Hammerin Steel 
came  in second and  	

Stormy Roads came in  third. And 
congratulations to all who won their 
categories.

COMING UP.. .   
  Many thanks to Mike and Ron Sisko, 
Nighthawk and Missemall Bob, who 
have all fabricated moving targets and props 
for The Mavericks. They put in a lot of  hard 
work for us. We plan on continuing with new 
items in the future so stay tuned.
    Thanks again to G.W. Wishbone and 
Anna Belle Pepper, our new chuck wagon 
crew. They provided another great meal.
     Hope to see y’all next month, June 21st.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor   

Dry Gulcher on Stage 5

Missemall Bob knocks down the train robber on 
Stage 4

Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 4

Ron (L) and Mike with the swinger in production

    The bonus plate target on Stage 4 was 
hit by 37 shooters, the clay bird bonus on 
Stage 5 was hit by 20, and 14 sharpshoot-
ers hit both!
    San Fernando Slim made an appear-
ance and greeted everyone on Stage 1 as 
they came by. He hopes to be back shoot-
ing in a few months.
   Deacon Hicks and his wife are packing 
up their Conestoga wagon and heading 
to South Carolina in a few weeks. We’ll 
miss him but he promises to come back 
and shoot a few times up north every year.
 Keeper of  the Red Tail suffered a 
house fire recently and lost everything he 
and his wife owned. In spite of  the fact 
he lost his firearms, he felt compelled to 

visit us cowpokes and help out wherever 
he could. The ONLY thing that he saved 
from the fire was his SASS badge.



Black Jack Ed on Stage 2

Buffalo Bob on Stage 1 Chama Kid on Stage 4

Abe The Crippler on Stage 4

Badshot  on Stage 4

Bat Masterson on Stage 3 C.W. Doc Shores on Stage 1

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO ...................Bat Masterson

YOUNG GUN  ........................... Joe Dirt

COWBOY........ Not So Lonesome Mike

WRANGLER............James Samuel Pike

49er ............................ Hammerin Steel

LADIES SENIOR .......... Sassy Southpaw

SENIOR ................. Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR ...............Black Jack Ed

ELDER STATESMAN .......Lupare Chenz

GRAND DAME..................... Esmeralda

CATTLE BARON ................. Nighthawk

LADIES DUELIST ..........Lady Charlotte

DUELIST ......................... Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST ......Old Campaigner

GUNFIGHTER..........Abe The Crippler

FRONTIER Cartridge
GUNFIGHTER............ El Diablo Gringo

CLASSIC COWBOY..Marshal Jacobey John

B-WESTERN .......................Wyatt Hurts

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: James Samuel Pike....14.56

STAGE 2: James Samuel Pike....19.89

STAGE 3: James Samuel Pike....25.09

STAGE 4: Not So Lonesome Mike..24.40

STAGE 5: James Samuel Pike....17.17

PHOTOS BY:  DIRTWATER DAWG, DURANGO 
STEVE, LUPARE CHENZ AND ZIGGADY ZAG

Dakota Deserter on Stage 3  

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 3

Chivato on Stage 1 

Lupare Chenz on Stage 5



Abe The Crippler on Stage 4 

Chivato and El Diablo Gringo 

Missemall Bob on Stage 1

Stormy Roads and Buffalo Bob

Buffalo Bob on Stage 1

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 1 

Moss

Johnny Swan and Major E.A. Sterner

Burban Bob on Stage 1 

JW 

Nighthawk on Stage 5

Tex Jones on Stage 4

Chama Kid on Stage 4 

The Major says it ain’t “Southern Comfort” 

Rambo Rob on Stage 1

Victoria Barkley on Stage 4



I.C. Moose on Stage 5Joe Dirt on Stage 3 Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

Stormy Roads on Stage 5 Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 2

No So Lonesome Mike on Stage 2
Abe tells the Major he’s shooting in a southerly 
direction

El Diablo Gringo asks Tex Jones if he enjoys cowboy 
line dancing

Esmeralda on Stage 4El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4 Constable Griz on Stage 3

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 3Sassy Southpaw on Stage 3 Durango Steve on Stage 2

Lady Charlotte on Stage 2



Rambo Rob on Stage 1 San Fernando Slim says “Howdy” Johnny Swan on Stage 4

Tex Jones on Stage 5 Victoria Barkley on Stage 1

Old Campaigner on Stage 1

Zach Taylor on Stage 4 Ziggady Zag on Stage 3 Wyatt Hurts tells Pike he should never try B-Western

El Whappo on Stage 3

Quad Chester on Stage 4 Mighty Quinn on Stage 4

Missemall Bob on Stage 4 Moose Wesson on Stage 3 Nighthawk on Stage 3



Chama Kid on Stage 4Burban Bob on Stage 1 Lupare Chenz on Stage 4

Chivato on Stage 1 Dakota Deserter on Stage 5

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 4Deacon Hicks on Stage 1
Abbey holds a possible bonus target. We would only 
need a few volunteers to inflate them. 

Black Jack Ed on Stage 4Bat Masterson on Stage 3 Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 4

Abe The Crippler on Stage 1Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 3 Badshot on Stage 3

C.W. Doc Shores on Stage 2



Lady Charlotte on Stage 2 Lupare Chenz and Zach Taylor Latigo Means on Stage 5

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 1 Not So Lonesome Mike on Stage 2

Grumpy Gramps on Stage 5

Old Campaigner and Keeper Of The Red Tail Stormy Roads on Stage 3 Moose Wesson on Stage 3

Missemall Bob, Dakota Deserter and Black Jack Ed

Hammerin Steel on Stage 3 I.C. Moose on Stage 3

Dry Gulcher on Stage 1 The very colorful Esmeralda Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5



Dakota Deserter on Stage 1C.W. Doc Shores on Stage 4 Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 3

Pike tells Esmeralda she just stepped in a cow pattie. Hammerin Steel on Stage 3

Mighty Quinn on Stage 4Missemall Bob and Lady CharlotteI.C. Moose on Stage 5

Chama Kid on Stage 4Burban Bob on Stage 4 Lupare Chenz on Stage 4

Bat Masterson and Sassy Southpaw go over Stage 4Abe The Crippler on Stage 1 Black Jack Ed on Stage 3

San Fernando Slim and Constable Griz



Old Campaigner on Stage 1Nighthawk on Stage 3

Mighty Quinn on Stage 5

Innocent bystanders

Quad Chester on Stage 4 Latigo Means on Stage 3

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 
This film and TV actor recently passed 
away in April of this year. TV:  Annie 
Oakley, Wagon Train, The Rebel, 
Bonanza, Sheriff of Chochise, Pony 
Express, The Texan, Gunsmoke, Have 
Gun-Will Travel, Tombstone Territory,   
The Rifleman, Wanted: Dead or Alive, 
Bat Masterson, The Virginian and  
Rawhide. MOVIES:  Winchester ‘73, 
Comanche Territory, Kansas Raiders, 
The Battle of Apache Pass, Firecreek, 
Left Handed Gun and Shenandoah.  
Maybe best know as his role as the  
Sheriff in Dukes of Hazzard.
 Email me with the answer if you know. 

Tex Jones on Stage 4

Victoria Barkley on Stage 4

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 1

Scalawag Joe on Stage 3

El Whappo on Stage 3

Zach Taylor on Stage 4



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 James Samuel Pike  	 Wrangler	 14.56	 0	 0	 0	 14.56	 19.89	 0	 0	 0	 19.89	 25.09	 0	 0	 0	 25.09	 24.92	 0	 1	 0	 34.92	 22.17	 0	 0	 1	 17.17	 111.63	 1

     2	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 18.85	 0	 0	 0	 18.85	 22.82	 0	 0	 0	 22.82	 39.23	 0	 0	 0	 39.23	 30.93	 1	 0	 1	 30.93	 27.22	 1	 0	 0	 32.22	 144.05	 2

     3	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 21.00	 0	 0	 0	 21.00	 26.10	 0	 0	 0	 26.10	 38.03	 0	 0	 0	 38.03	 35.84	 0	 0	 1	 30.84	 32.98	 0	 0	 0	 32.98	 148.95	 3

     4	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 20.63	 0	 0	 0	 20.63	 31.36	 0	 0	 0	 31.36	 39.20	 0	 0	 0	 39.20	 31.36	 0	 0	 1	 26.36	 31.81	 1	 0	 1	 31.81	 149.36	 4

     5	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 21.25	 2	 0	 0	 31.25	 28.31	 0	 0	 0	 28.31	 37.85	 0	 0	 0	 37.85	 32.30	 0	 0	 1	 27.30	 28.90	 1	 0	 1	 28.90	 153.61	 5

     6	 No So Lonesome Mike	 Cowboy	 19.99	 0	 0	 0	 19.99	 32.97	 0	 0	 0	 32.97	 45.94	 0	 0	 0	 45.94	 29.40	 0	 0	 1	 24.40	 26.75	 1	 0	 0	 31.75	 155.05	 6

     7	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 23.75	 0	 0	 0	 23.75	 27.90	 0	 0	 0	 27.90	 37.23	 0	 0	 0	 37.23	 33.36	 0	 0	 1	 28.36	 45.15	 0	 0	 0	 45.15	 162.39	 7

     8	 Chivato	 Senior	 23.92	 0	 0	 0	 23.92	 29.49	 0	 0	 0	 29.49	 49.57	 0	 0	 0	 49.57	 30.55	 0	 0	 1	 25.55	 34.21	 2	 0	 0	 44.21	 172.74	 8

     9	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 24.29	 0	 0	 0	 24.29	 29.60	 0	 0	 0	 29.60	 37.67	 1	 0	 0	 42.67	 34.88	 0	 0	 1	 29.88	 33.64	 1	 1	 0	 48.64	 175.08	 9

    10	 Lupare Chenz	 Elder Statesman	 27.17	 1	 0	 0	 32.17	 31.29	 0	 0	 0	 31.29	 41.85	 0	 0	 0	 41.85	 46.55	 0	 0	 1	 41.55	 42.00	 0	 0	 1	 37.00	 183.86	 10

    11	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 28.23	 3	 0	 0	 43.23	 31.41	 0	 0	 0	 31.41	 45.16	 0	 0	 0	 45.16	 36.84	 0	 0	 1	 31.84	 37.41	 0	 0	 1	 32.41	 184.05	 11

    12	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 25.75	 0	 0	 0	 25.75	 30.48	 0	 0	 0	 30.48	 56.10	 1	 0	 0	 61.10	 42.51	 0	 0	 0	 42.51	 31.52	 0	 0	 0	 31.52	 191.36	 12

    13	 Moss	 Senior	 35.00	 0	 0	 0	 35.00	 42.08	 0	 0	 0	 42.08	 43.55	 0	 0	 0	 43.55	 33.31	 1	 0	 1	 33.31	 37.50	 1	 0	 1	 37.50	 191.44	 13

    14	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 22.41	 0	 0	 0	 22.41	 27.98	 0	 0	 0	 27.98	 45.03	 6	 0	 0	 75.03	 31.31	 0	 0	 0	 31.31	 32.67	 1	 0	 0	 37.67	 194.40	 14

    15	 Johnny Swan	 49er	 24.19	 0	 0	 0	 24.19	 28.79	 2	 0	 0	 38.79	 45.54	 0	 1	 0	 55.54	 34.11	 1	 0	 1	 34.11	 33.46	 2	 0	 0	 43.46	 196.09	 15

    16	 Abe The Crippler	 Gunfighter	 18.73	 0	 0	 0	 18.73	 34.00	 2	 0	 0	 44.00	 42.54	 0	 0	 0	 42.54	 62.06	 0	 0	 0	 62.06	 35.80	 1	 0	 0	 40.80	 208.13	 16

    17	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 38.77	 1	 0	 0	 43.77	 41.23	 0	 0	 0	 41.23	 43.00	 0	 0	 0	 43.00	 56.04	 1	 0	 1	 56.04	 42.28	 0	 0	 1	 37.28	 221.32	 17

    18	 Durango Steve	 Classic Cowboy	 32.45	 0	 0	 0	 32.45	 42.29	 0	 0	 0	 42.29	 56.13	 0	 0	 0	 56.13	 50.94	 0	 0	 1	 45.94	 45.55	 1	 0	 1	 45.55	 222.36	 18

    19	 Nighthawk	 Cattle Baron	 29.22	 1	 0	 0	 34.22	 41.10	 0	 0	 0	 41.10	 73.51	 0	 0	 0	 73.51	 43.72	 1	 0	 1	 43.72	 40.72	 0	 0	 1	 35.72	 228.27	 19

    20	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 33.23	 1	 0	 0	 38.23	 44.19	 1	 0	 0	 49.19	 59.80	 1	 0	 0	 64.80	 44.01	 0	 0	 1	 39.01	 44.86	 0	 0	 1	 39.86	 231.09	 20

    21 	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 34.99	 0	 0	 0	 34.99	 37.77	 1	 0	 0	 42.77	 56.69	 2	 0	 0	 66.69	 41.34	 0	 0	 1	 36.34	 45.76	 1	 0	 0	 50.76	 231.55	 21

    22	 El Whappo	 Senior	 34.96	 2	 0	 0	 44.96	 51.38	 0	 0	 0	 51.38	 59.68	 0	 0	 0	 59.68	 43.53	 0	 0	 1	 38.53	 42.17	 1	 0	 0	 47.17	 241.72	 22

    23	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 37.98	 2	 0	 0	 47.98	 40.44	 0	 0	 0	 40.44	 62.88	 1	 0	 0	 67.88	 43.32	 0	 0	 1	 38.32	 45.02	 1	 0	 0	 50.02	 244.64	 23

    24	 Deacon Hicks	 Silver Senior	 32.23	 0	 0	 0	 32.23	 38.39	 0	 0	 0	 38.39	 57.25	 3	 0	 0	 72.25	 38.80	 3	 1	 0	 63.80	 43.43	 0	 0	 1	 38.43	 245.10	 24

    25	 Kid From Brooklyn	 49er	 31.91	 1	 0	 0	 36.91	 38.52	 0	 0	 0	 38.52	 58.95	 2	 0	 0	 68.95	 56.47	 1	 0	 0	 61.47	 44.54	 1	 0	 1	 44.54	 250.39	 25

    26	 Joe Dirt	 Young Gun	 25.75	 4	 0	 0	 45.75	 38.14	 2	 0	 0	 48.14	 50.29	 4	 0	 0	 70.29	 40.57	 0	 0	 0	 40.57	 36.09	 3	 0	 0	 51.09	 255.84	 26

    27	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 31.28	 0	 0	 0	 31.28	 38.02	 3	 1	 0	 63.02	 52.73	 0	 0	 0	 52.73	 66.92	 0	 0	 0	 66.92	 39.10	 1	 0	 0	 44.10	 258.05	 27

    28	 El Diablo Gringo	 Fron.Cart. Gunfighter	 26.93	 2	 0	 0	 36.93	 35.65	 1	 0	 0	 40.65	 74.60	 2	 0	 0	 84.60	 43.16	 2	 0	 1	 48.16	 43.18	 1	 0	 0	 48.18	 258.52	 28

    29	 Chama Kid	 49er	 30.30	 5	 1	 0	 65.30	 37.80	 1	 0	 0	 42.80	 55.32	 1	 0	 0	 60.32	 45.01	 0	 0	 1	 40.01	 45.42	 1	 0	 0	 50.42	 258.85	 29

    30	 J. Everette Swan	 Young Gun	 32.79	 2	 0	 0	 42.79	 41.44	 1	 0	 0	 46.44	 65.22	 2	 0	 0	 75.22	 44.61	 0	 0	 1	 39.61	 51.50	 1	 0	 0	 56.50	 260.56	 30

    31	 Quad Chester	 Young Gun	 52.47	 1	 0	 0	 57.47	 41.72	 1	 0	 0	 46.72	 53.81	 0	 1	 0	 63.81	 51.66	 0	 0	 0	 51.66	 53.37	 0	 0	 1	 48.37	 268.03	 31

    32	 Grumpy Gramps	 Senior	 39.83	 0	 1	 0	 49.83	 51.24	 0	 0	 0	 51.24	 70.19	 0	 0	 0	 70.19	 47.38	 0	 0	 1	 42.38	 47.05	 2	 0	 0	 57.05	 270.69	 32

    33	 Zach Taylor	 Elder Statesman	 32.09	 2	 0	 0	 42.09	 49.23	 1	 0	 0	 54.23	 78.53	 2	 0	 0	 88.53	 54.04	 1	 0	 1	 54.04	 49.05	 0	 0	 0	 49.05	 287.94	 33

    34	 Burban Bob	 49er	 42.68	 0	 0	 0	 42.68	 57.54	 0	 1	 0	 67.54	 82.50	 0	 0	 0	 82.50	 60.68	 0	 0	 1	 55.68	 56.78	 0	 0	 1	 51.78	 300.18	 34

    35	 Scalawag Joe	 Elder Statesman	 34.52	 0	 0	 0	 34.52	 40.26	 1	 0	 0	 45.26	 57.77	 4	 0	 0	 77.77	 57.88	 1	 0	 1	 57.88	 65.10	 4	 0	 0	 85.10	 300.53	 35

    36	 J.W.	 Senior	 52.33	 0	 0	 0	 52.33	 58.38	 0	 0	 0	 58.38	 78.16	 0	 0	 0	 78.16	 64.53	 0	 0	 1	 59.53	 67.34	 0	 0	 0	 67.34	 315.74	 36

    37	 Buffalo Bob	 Senior	 40.10	 1	 0	 0	 45.10	 53.86	 0	 0	 0	 53.86	 73.50	 1	 1	 0	 88.50	 63.05	 0	 0	 1	 58.05	 66.43	 2	 0	 1	 71.43	 316.94	 37

    38	 Dakota Deserter	 Senior Duelist	 47.77	 1	 1	 0	 62.77	 50.67	 1	 0	 0	 55.67	 81.87	 0	 0	 0	 81.87	 60.49	 0	 0	 1	 55.49	 66.87	 0	 0	 1	 61.87	 317.67	 38

    39	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 43.43	 1	 0	 0	 48.43	 48.02	 1	 0	 0	 53.02	 77.95	 0	 0	 0	 77.95	 66.74	 0	 0	 1	 61.74	 58.31	 5	 0	 0	 83.31	 324.45	 39
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
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    40	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 46.10	 1	 0	 0	 51.10	 47.81	 0	 0	 0	 47.81	 74.76	 0	 0	 0	 74.76	 79.43	 3	 0	 0	 94.43	 56.05	 4	 0	 0	 76.05	 344.15	 40

    41	 Moose Wesson	 Senior	 44.80	 1	 0	 0	 49.80	 53.14	 1	 0	 0	 58.14	 88.40	 0	 1	 0	 98.40	 69.11	 0	 0	 1	 64.11	 65.13	 2	 1	 0	 85.13	 355.58	 41

    42	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 26.74	 0	 0	 0	 26.74	 50.51	 0	 0	 0	 50.51	 60.86	 2	 0	 0	 70.86	 38.37	 0	 0	 1	 33.37	 SDQ				    180.00	 361.48	 42

    43	 Tex Jones	 Senior Duelist	 SDQ				    180.00	 43.30	 1	 0	 0	 48.30	 75.74	 0	 0	 0	 75.74	 37.32	 0	 0	 1	 32.32	 42.30	 1	 0	 0	 47.30	 383.66	 43

    44	 Esmeralda	 Grand Dame	 52.28	 1	 0	 0	 57.28	 58.08	 1	 0	 0	 63.08	 81.14	 4	 0	 0	 101.14	 75.02	 2	 0	 1	 80.02	 72.28	 3	 0	 1	 82.28	 383.80	 44

    45	 Latigo Means	 Cattle Baron	 41.57	 0	 0	 0	 41.57	 60.45	 0	 1	 0	 70.45	 98.15	 0	 1	 0	 108.15	 84.96	 1	 0	 0	 89.96	 54.85	 3	 1	 1	 74.85	 384.98	 45

    46	 Rambo Rob	 Cowboy	 53.01	 2	 0	 0	 63.001	 57.60	 0	 0	 0	 57.60	 90.67	 1	 0	 0	 95.67	 70.89	 3	 0	 0	 85.89	 70.60	 1	 1	 0	 85.60	 387.77	 46

    47	 C.W. Doc Shores	 Wrangler	 46.70	 3	 0	 0	 61.70	 55.27	 2	 0	 0	 65.27	 102.03	 1	 0	 0	 107.03	 63.70	 2	 0	 0	 73.70	 66.13	 2	 1	 1	 81.13	 388.83	 47

    48 	 Badshot	 49er	 SDQ				    180.00	 59.47	 0	 0	 0	 59.47	 94.20	 0	 1	 0	 104.20	 54.40	 1	 0	 1	 54.40	 53.99	 1	 0	 0	 58.99	 457.06	 48

    49	 Victoria Barkley	 Ladies Senior	 43.55	 1	 0	 0	 48.55	 51.55	 0	 0	 0	 51.55	 162.56	 4	 0	 0	 182.56	 104.32	 0	 0	 1	 98.32	 67.68	 3	 1	 1	 87.68	 465.66	 49

    50	 Bat Masterson	 Buckaroo	 42.61	 2	 0	 0	 52.61	 46.58	 3	 0	 0	 61.58	 66.32	 3	 1	 0	 91.32	 30.97	 13	 0	 1	 90.97	 SDQ				    180.00	 476.48	 50
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
     1	 Bat Masterson	 Buckaroo	 42.61	 2	 0	 0	 52.61	 46.58	 3	 0	 0	 61.58	 66.32	 3	 1	 0	 91.32	 30.97	 13	0	 1	 90.97	 SDQ				    180.00	 476.48	 50

     1	 Joe Dirt	 Young Gun	 25.75	 4	 0	 0	 45.75	 38.14	 2	 0	 0	 48.14	 50.29	 4	 0	 0	 70.29	 40.57	 0	 0	 0	 40.57	 36.09	 3	 0	 0	 51.09	 255.84	 26

     2	 J. Everette Swan	 Young Gun	 32.79	 2	 0	 0	 42.79	 41.44	 1	 0	 0	 46.44	 65.22	 2	 0	 0	 75.22	 44.61	 0	 0	 1	 39.61	 51.50	 1	 0	 0	 56.50	 260.56	 30

     3	 Quad Chester	 Young Gun	 52.47	 1	 0	 0	 57.47	 41.72	 1	 0	 0	 46.72	 53.81	 0	 1	 0	 63.81	 51.66	 0	 0	 0	 51.66	 53.37	 0	 0	 1	 48.37	 268.03	 31

     1	 No So Lonesome Mike	 Cowboy	 19.99	 0	 0	 0	 19.99	 32.97	 0	 0	 0	 32.97	 45.94	 0	 0	 0	 45.94	 29.40	 0	 0	 1	 24.40	 26.75	 1	 0	 0	 31.75	 155.05	 6

     2	 Rambo Rob	 Cowboy	 53.01	 2	 0	 0	 63.001	 57.60	 0	 0	 0	 57.60	 90.67	 1	 0	 0	 95.67	 70.89	 3	 0	 0	 85.89	 70.60	 1	 1	 0	 85.60	 387.77	 46

     1	 James Samuel Pike  	 Wrangler	 14.56	 0	 0	 0	 14.56	 19.89	 0	 0	 0	 19.89	 25.09	 0	 0	 0	 25.09	 24.92	 0	 1	 0	 34.92	 22.17	 0	 0	 1	 17.17	 111.63	 1

     2	 C.W. Doc Shores	 Wrangler	 46.70	 3	 0	 0	 61.70	 55.27	 2	 0	 0	 65.27	 102.03	 1	 0	 0	 107.03	 63.70	 2	 0	 0	 73.70	 66.13	 2	 1	 1	 81.13	 388.83	 47

     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 18.85	 0	 0	 0	 18.85	 22.82	 0	 0	 0	 22.82	 39.23	 0	 0	 0	 39.23	 30.93	 1	 0	 1	 30.93	 27.22	 1	 0	 0	 32.22	 144.05	 2

     2	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 23.75	 0	 0	 0	 23.75	 27.90	 0	 0	 0	 27.90	 37.23	 0	 0	 0	 37.23	 33.36	 0	 0	 1	 28.36	 45.15	 0	 0	 0	 45.15	 162.39	 7

     3	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 28.23	 3	 0	 0	 43.23	 31.41	 0	 0	 0	 31.41	 45.16	 0	 0	 0	 45.16	 36.84	 0	 0	 1	 31.84	 37.41	 0	 0	 1	 32.41	 184.05	 11

     4	 Johnny Swan	 49er	 24.19	 0	 0	 0	 24.19	 28.79	 2	 0	 0	 38.79	 45.54	 0	 1	 0	 55.54	 34.11	 1	 0	 1	 34.11	 33.46	 2	 0	 0	 43.46	 196.09	 15

     5 	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 34.99	 0	 0	 0	 34.99	 37.77	 1	 0	 0	 42.77	 56.69	 2	 0	 0	 66.69	 41.34	 0	 0	 1	 36.34	 45.76	 1	 0	 0	 50.76	 231.55	 21

     6	 Kid From Brooklyn	 49er	 31.91	 1	 0	 0	 36.91	 38.52	 0	 0	 0	 38.52	 58.95	 2	 0	 0	 68.95	 56.47	 1	 0	 0	 61.47	 44.54	 1	 0	 1	 44.54	 250.39	 25

     7	 Chama Kid	 49er	 30.30	 5	 1	 0	 65.30	 37.80	 1	 0	 0	 42.80	 55.32	 1	 0	 0	 60.32	 45.01	 0	 0	 1	 40.01	 45.42	 1	 0	 0	 50.42	 258.85	 29

     8	 Burban Bob	 49er	 42.68	 0	 0	 0	 42.68	 57.54	 0	 1	 0	 67.54	 82.50	 0	 0	 0	 82.50	 60.68	 0	 0	 1	 55.68	 56.78	 0	 0	 1	 51.78	 300.18	 34

     9 	 Badshot	 49er	 SDQ				    180.00	 59.47	 0	 0	 0	 59.47	 94.20	 0	 1	 0	 104.20	 54.40	 1	 0	 1	 54.40	 53.99	 1	 0	 0	 58.99	 457.06	 48

     1	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 46.10	 1	 0	 0	 51.10	 47.81	 0	 0	 0	 47.81	 74.76	 0	 0	 0	 74.76	 79.43	 3	 0	 0	 94.43	 56.05	 4	 0	 0	 76.05	 344.15	 40

     2	 Victoria Barkley	 Ladies Senior	 43.55	 1	 0	 0	 48.55	 51.55	 0	 0	 0	 51.55	 162.56	 4	 0	 0	 182.56	 104.32	 0	 0	 1	 98.32	 67.68	 3	 1	 1	 87.68	 465.66	 49

     1	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 20.63	 0	 0	 0	 20.63	 31.36	 0	 0	 0	 31.36	 39.20	 0	 0	 0	 39.20	 31.36	 0	 0	 1	 26.36	 31.81	 1	 0	 1	 31.81	 149.36	 4

     2	 Chivato	 Senior	 23.92	 0	 0	 0	 23.92	 29.49	 0	 0	 0	 29.49	 49.57	 0	 0	 0	 49.57	 30.55	 0	 0	 1	 25.55	 34.21	 2	 0	 0	 44.21	 172.74	 8

     3	 Moss	 Senior	 35.00	 0	 0	 0	 35.00	 42.08	 0	 0	 0	 42.08	 43.55	 0	 0	 0	 43.55	 33.31	 1	 0	 1	 33.31	 37.50	 1	 0	 1	 37.50	 191.44	 13

     4	 El Whappo	 Senior	 34.96	 2	 0	 0	 44.96	 51.38	 0	 0	 0	 51.38	 59.68	 0	 0	 0	 59.68	 43.53	 0	 0	 1	 38.53	 42.17	 1	 0	 0	 47.17	 241.72	 22

     5	 Grumpy Gramps	 Senior	 39.83	 0	 1	 0	 49.83	 51.24	 0	 0	 0	 51.24	 70.19	 0	 0	 0	 70.19	 47.38	 0	 0	 1	 42.38	 47.05	 2	 0	 0	 57.05	 270.69	 32

     6	 J.W.	 Senior	 52.33	 0	 0	 0	 52.33	 58.38	 0	 0	 0	 58.38	 78.16	 0	 0	 0	 78.16	 64.53	 0	 0	 1	 59.53	 67.34	 0	 0	 0	 67.34	 315.74	 36

     7	 Buffalo Bob	 Senior	 40.10	 1	 0	 0	 45.10	 53.86	 0	 0	 0	 53.86	 73.50	 1	 1	 0	 88.50	 63.05	 0	 0	 1	 58.05	 66.43	 2	 0	 1	 71.43	 316.94	 37

     8	 Moose Wesson	 Senior	 44.80	 1	 0	 0	 49.80	 53.14	 1	 0	 0	 58.14	 88.40	 0	 1	 0	 98.40	 69.11	 0	 0	 1	 64.11	 65.13	 2	 1	 0	 85.13	 355.58	 41

     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 21.25	 2	 0	 0	 31.25	 28.31	 0	 0	 0	 28.31	 37.85	 0	 0	 0	 37.85	 32.30	 0	 0	 1	 27.30	 28.90	 1	 0	 1	 28.90	 153.61	 5

     2	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior 	 22.41	 0	 0	 0	 22.41	 27.98	 0	 0	 0	 27.98	 45.03	 6	 0	 0	 75.03	 31.31	 0	 0	 0	 31.31	 32.67	 1	 0	 0	 37.67	 194.40	 14

     3	 Deacon Hicks	 Silver Senior	 32.23	 0	 0	 0	 32.23	 38.39	 0	 0	 0	 38.39	 57.25	 3	 0	 0	 72.25	 38.80	 3	 1	 0	 63.80	 43.43	 0	 0	 1	 38.43	 245.10	 24

     1	 Lupare Chenz	 Elder Statesman	 27.17	 1	 0	 0	 32.17	 31.29	 0	 0	 0	 31.29	 41.85	 0	 0	 0	 41.85	 46.55	 0	 0	 1	 41.55	 42.00	 0	 0	 1	 37.00	 183.86	 10

     2	 Zach Taylor	 Elder Statesman	 32.09	 2	 0	 0	 42.09	 49.23	 1	 0	 0	 54.23	 78.53	 2	 0	 0	 88.53	 54.04	 1	 0	 1	 54.04	 49.05	 0	 0	 0	 49.05	 287.94	 33

     3	 Scalawag Joe	 Elder Statesman	 34.52	 0	 0	 0	 34.52	 40.26	 1	 0	 0	 45.26	 57.77	 4	 0	 0	 77.77	 57.88	 1	 0	 1	 57.88	 65.10	 4	 0	 0	 85.10	 300.53	 35

     1	 Esmeralda	 Grand Dame	 52.28	 1	 0	 0	 57.28	 58.08	 1	 0	 0	 63.08	 81.14	 4	 0	 0	 101.14	 75.02	 2	 0	 1	 80.02	 72.28	 3	 0	 1	 82.28	 383.80	 44

     1	 Nighthawk	 Cattle Baron	 29.22	 1	 0	 0	 34.22	 41.10	 0	 0	 0	 41.10	 73.51	 0	 0	 0	 73.51	 43.72	 1	 0	 1	 43.72	 40.72	 0	 0	 1	 35.72	 228.27	 19

     2	 Latigo Means	 Cattle Baron	 41.57	 0	 0	 0	 41.57	 60.45	 0	 1	 0	 70.45	 98.15	 0	 1	 0	 108.15	 84.96	 1	 0	 0	 89.96	 54.85	 3	 1	 1	 74.85	 384.98	 45

     1	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 25.75	 0	 0	 0	 25.75	 30.48	 0	 0	 0	 30.48	 56.10	 1	 0	 0	 61.10	 42.51	 0	 0	 0	 42.51	 31.52	 0	 0	 0	 31.52	 191.36	 12

     2	 Durango Steve	 Classic Cowboy	 32.45	 0	 0	 0	 32.45	 42.29	 0	 0	 0	 42.29	 56.13	 0	 0	 0	 56.13	 50.94	 0	 0	 1	 45.94	 45.55	 1	 0	 1	 45.55	 222.36	 18

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 24.29	 0	 0	 0	 24.29	 29.60	 0	 0	 0	 29.60	 37.67	 1	 0	 0	 42.67	 34.88	 0	 0	 1	 29.88	 33.64	 1	 1	 0	 48.64	 175.08	 9
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     1	 Lady Charlotte	 Ladies Duelist	 43.43	 1	 0	 0	 48.43	 48.02	 1	 0	 0	 53.02	 77.95	 0	 0	 0	 77.95	 66.74	 0	 0	 1	 61.74	 58.31	 5	 0	 0	 83.31	 324.45	 39

     1	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 21.00	 0	 0	 0	 21.00	 26.10	 0	 0	 0	 26.10	 38.03	 0	 0	 0	 38.03	 35.84	 0	 0	 1	 30.84	 32.98	 0	 0	 0	 32.98	 148.95	 3

     2	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 33.23	 1	 0	 0	 38.23	 44.19	 1	 0	 0	 49.19	 59.80	 1	 0	 0	 64.80	 44.01	 0	 0	 1	 39.01	 44.86	 0	 0	 1	 39.86	 231.09	 20

     3	 Missemall Bob	 Duelist	 37.98	 2	 0	 0	 47.98	 40.44	 0	 0	 0	 40.44	 62.88	 1	 0	 0	 67.88	 43.32	 0	 0	 1	 38.32	 45.02	 1	 0	 0	 50.02	 244.64	 23

     1	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 38.77	 1	 0	 0	 43.77	 41.23	 0	 0	 0	 41.23	 43.00	 0	 0	 0	 43.00	 56.04	 1	 0	 1	 56.04	 42.28	 0	 0	 1	 37.28	 221.32	 17

     2	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 31.28	 0	 0	 0	 31.28	 38.02	 3	 1	 0	 63.02	 52.73	 0	 0	 0	 52.73	 66.92	 0	 0	 0	 66.92	 39.10	 1	 0	 0	 44.10	 258.05	 27

     3	 Dakota Deserter	 Senior Duelist	 47.77	 1	 1	 0	 62.77	 50.67	 1	 0	 0	 55.67	 81.87	 0	 0	 0	 81.87	 60.49	 0	 0	 1	 55.49	 66.87	 0	 0	 1	 61.87	 317.67	 38

     4	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 26.74	 0	 0	 0	 26.74	 50.51	 0	 0	 0	 50.51	 60.86	 2	 0	 0	 70.86	 38.37	 0	 0	 1	 33.37	 SDQ				    180.00	 361.48	 42

     5	 Tex Jones	 Senior Duelist	 SDQ				    180.00	 43.30	 1	 0	 0	 48.30	 75.74	 0	 0	 0	 75.74	 37.32	 0	 0	 1	 32.32	 42.30	 1	 0	 0	 47.30	 383.66	 43

     1	 Abe The Crippler	 Gunfighter	 18.73	 0	 0	 0	 18.73	 34.00	 2	 0	 0	 44.00	 42.54	 0	 0	 0	 42.54	 62.06	 0	 0	 0	 62.06	 35.80	 1	 0	 0	 40.80	 208.13	 16

     1	 El Diablo Gringo	 Fron.Cart. Gunfighter	 26.93	 2	 0	 0	 36.93	 35.65	 1	 0	 0	 40.65	 74.60	 2	 0	 0	 84.60	 43.16	 2	 0	 1	 48.16	 43.18	 1	 0	 0	 48.18	 258.52	 28
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